# 504769536 02/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4816264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAVINDRA TUPE	01/17/2018
JOHN JAMIESON	01/11/2018
JARMO KELA	01/16/2018
ALEXANDRA ROMINA ALBUNIA	01/23/2018
RICARDO GODOY-LOPEZ	01/23/2018
MARKKU VAHTERI	01/10/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOREALIS AG
Street Address:	IZD TOWER
Internal Address:	WAGRAMERSTRASSE 17-19
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1220

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15579377

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7709842300

Email: patent@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEVA

Address Line 1: 2018 POWERS FERRY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24F01.1-600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

504769536 PATENT REEL: 044869 FRAME: 0633

# Total Attachments: 8 source=11\_Assignments#page1.tif source=11\_Assignments#page3.tif source=11\_Assignments#page4.tif source=11\_Assignments#page5.tif source=11\_Assignments#page6.tif source=11\_Assignments#page7.tif source=11\_Assignments#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 044869 FRAME: 0634

# ASSIGNMENT {U.S. Rights Only}

WHEREAS we, RAVINDRA TUPE, residing at Maasälväntie 12 A 23, Helsinki 00710, Finland; JOHN JAMIESON, residing at Roviovuorenkatu 12, Porvoo 06100, Finland; JARMO KELA, residing at Kaivokatu 11 A 2-3, Porvoo 06100, Finland; ALEXANDRA ROMINA ALBUNIA, residing at Huemerstrasse 19, Linz 4200, Austria; RICARDO GODOY-LOPEZ, residing at Sandbachweg 6c, Linz 4040, Austria; and MARKKU VAHTERI, residing at Tapani Löfvinginkatu 2-4 B 9, Porvoo 06100, Finland; hereinafter "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in a "MULTIMODAL COPOLYMER OF ETHYLENE AND AT LEAST TWO ALPHA-OLEFIN COMONOMERS AND FINAL ARTICLES MADE THEREOF" for which U.S. National Phase Application No. 15/579,377 was filed December 4, 2017, which is a U.S. national phase application of international application no. PCT/EP2016/062128, filed on May 30, 2016, which claims priority upon European application No. 15171420.1, filed on June 10, 2015, and;

WHEREAS **BOREALIS AG**, having a place of business at IZD Tower Wagramerstrasse 17-19, Vienna, A-1220, Austria; hereinafter, "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interested in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon or therefore, and any subsequent patent(s) or

1

PATENT REEL: 044869 FRAME: 0635

Attorney Docket No. 24F01.1-600

Pateni

application s(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application, including any non-

provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any

reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation

applications(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising

from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present,

or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors has this assignment

and sale not been made:

AND, we, herby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators

and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all

applications(s), petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and

instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale,

assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made an

generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns

to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the

world.

Signatures continue on next page

2

PATENT REEL: 044869 FRAME: 0636

# Attorney Docket No. 24F01.1-600

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have execu	ited this assignment thisday of
<u>Jannory</u> , 2018.		
	Signed:	Roger
	Printed Nam	e: RAVINDRA TUPE
Ana H		Marina Smake
Witness		Witness
17.1.00/8		17.1.20/8
Date	anadaaaaaadda <del>ddaaadd</del>	Date

# Attorney Docket No. 24F01.1-600 Patent

IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I have exec	uted this assignment this <u>If</u> day of
	Signed: Printed Nar	me: JOHN JAMIESON
Dana L		Manina juraklez
Witness		Witness
//. /. 2018		17.1.2018
Date		Date

# Attorney Docket No. 24F01.1-600 Patent

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have exec	uted this assignment this day of
	Signed:	Janolch
	Printed Nan	ne: JARMO KELA
News 12		Marina Smakka
Witness		Witness
74		×
16.1.2018		17,1.2018
Date		Date

# Attorney Docket No. 24F01.1-600 Patent

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have exe	cuted this assig	nment this	∠day of
<u>January</u> , 2018.	Signed:	<u> Alexal</u>	<u> </u>	<u> AL</u> *
	Printed Na	ame: <b>ALEXAN</b> C	RA ROMINA	N ALBUNIA
		ينيندن	The state of the s	
Witness price President	······································	Witness	CARLHURAN	SAMES
JANNEY D. DOS		Jora	ary 25.	2018
Date	<del>-</del>	Date		

# Attorney Docket No. 24F01.1-600 Patent

# Attorney Docket No. 24F01.1-600 Patent

<u> January</u> , 2018.	Signed:	Marka Valet	
	Printed Na	Name: MARKKU VAHTERI	
Awa L		Marina Smakke	
Witness		Witness	
		9	
10.1.2018		17.1.2018	
Date	·····	Date	